
2022-2023 Saint Paul's Lacrosse Program

Varsity Lacrosse Roster Varsity 2 Lacrosse Roster
#: First: Last: Grade: Position:  #: First: Last: Grade: Position:

1 Rooster Cather 12 M/A 1
2 Leyton Smith 12 M/A 2
3 Christian Cowley 12 A/M 3 Phillip Rapp 11 M
4 Peter Verges 12 LSM/D 4
5 Rhett Hebert 10 M/A 5 Luke Bertel 8 G
6 Deke Carpenter 10 A/M 6 Hayden Benson 8 M
7 Luke Wahden 12 D 7
8 Elias Ancar 11 DM 8 Harrison Becnel 11 D
9 Will Kitchen 12 DM/M 9 Ross Bieber 8 M

10 Connor Donohue 10 M/A 10 Layton Rembert 10 M
11 Matthew Kleinschmidt 10 D/LSM 11 Garrett Favoret 9 M
12 Tyler Grey 12 G 12 Owen Paddock 10 D
13 Braden Couvillion 12 G 13 Vincent Cruise 10 D
14 Brady Barre 11 M 14 Cole Wamsely 9 M
15 Turner Michel 10 LSM/D 15 Cooper Kelsey 9 M
16 Nathan Luper 10 DM/LSM 16 Brock Barre 9 A
17 Trevor Flood 12 A 17 Cayden Cullen 9 M
18 Sam Gold 12 A 18 Preston Oubre 8 M
19 Shaffer Peters 12 DM 19 Colton Gernon 8 m
20 Will Fuhrman 11 M 20 Garrett Legg 9 M
21 Vance DeAgno 12 DM 21 James Hicks 8 M
22 Christian Schaumburg 12 M/Fogo 22 Charlie Frey 9 A
23 Ben Vining 12 D/LSM 23 Jaxson Glover 9 M
24 Jace May 12 Fogo/DM 24 Graham May 9 M
25 Cooper McGee 9 M 25 Claude Scarpelli 10 G
26 Jeremy Lauterbach 11 D 26 Kenny Pearce 10 M
27 Ben Barousse 12 LSM/D/DM 27 Sam Palo 9 M
28 28
29 Luke Schroeder 10 Fogo/DM 29 Jeromy Ferguson 9 M
30 Kyle Olsen 10 Fogo/DM 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35

Junior Varsity Lacrosse Roster Freshman Lacrosse Roster
#: First: Last: Grade: Position: #: First: Last: Grade: Position:

1 Jack Adams 10 Fogo/DM 1
2 Corbin Bloom 10 M 2
3 3
4 Edward Currington 10 A/M 4
5 5 Luke Bertel 8 G
6 6 Hayden Benson 8 M
7 Grant Dodson 10 M/A 7
8 8
9 9

10 10
11 11 Garrett Favoret 9 M
12 12
13 13
14 14 Cole Wamsely 9 M
15 15 Cooper Kelsey 9 M
16 16 Brock Barre 9 A
17 17 Cayden Cullen 9 M
18 18 Preston Oubre 8 M
19 19
20 20 Garrett Legg 9 M
21 21 James Hicks 8 M
22 22 Charlie Frey 9 A
23 23 Jaxson Glover 9 M
24 24 Graham May 9 M
25 25
26 26
27 27 Sam Palo 9 M
28 Merrick Ancar 9 D 28
29 29 Jeromy Ferguson 9 M
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35


